### MACKENZIE CENTER OLD-FASHIONED CHARM IN MACKENZIE PARK



3111 STATE STREET, SANTA BARBARA CA 93105 | goo.gl/maps/ugbanthf4f32 | (805) 897-2566

# **About the Venue**

The MacKenzie Center is an excellent venue for small parties and functions, located in MacKenzie Park, at the corner of State Street and Las Positas Avenue. The facility has a main meeting room with a fireplace, a spacious patio with a large brick barbecue, full kitchen, and a convienient on-site parking. It is an ideal location for private events such as quinceaneras, baptisms, wedding receptions, graduations, and birthday parties.

## **Details** EIGHT-HOUR WEEKEND PACKAGE RATE

CAPACITY 70

Eight-hour package rate includes tables and chairs (including setup and breakdown), cleaning, presence of event monitor, and security guard. Once a Facility Use / Rental Application is reviewed and approved, a **non-refundable** \$300 Reservation Fee is due, which is applied toward the remaining balance owed. The entire balance must be paid in full 30 days prior to the rental date.

	CITY OF SB RESIDENTS	NON- RESIDENTS	NON-PROFIT RATE
<b>Weekends</b> Friday, Saturday & Sunday 6 hour minimum, 10 hour maximum	\$1,660	\$1,868	\$1,460
Hourly Rate over initial eight hours	\$151 per hour	\$177 per hour	\$126 per hour

Note: Please see reverse side for additional fees and information.

#### WEEKDAY RATES

AVAILABLE MONDAY - THURSDAY

	CITY OF SB RESIDENTS	NON- RESIDENTS	NON-PROFIT RATE
Weekdays 2 hour minimum, 10 hour maximum	\$55 per hour	\$66 per hour	\$44 per hour

#### ADDITIONAL FEES

INCLUDED IN PACKAGE PRICING EXCLUDING DEPOSIT

Reservation Fee	
Required and non-refundable	\$300
Security Deposit	
Required; refundable if venue is left in good condition	\$300
Facility Monitor	\$26 per hou
Security Service	\$142
Tables and Chairs	
Setup and takedown	\$105
Cleaning Fee	\$205

\* The fees listed are subject to change in the event of third-party fee increases.